# )P \$40,00 260≀

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL
EFFECTIVE DATE:	04/14/2006

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
PORTLAND FAMILY ENTERTAINMENT, LP		104/14/2006	LIMITED PARTNERSHIP: OREGON

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	BEAVERS PCL BASEBALL, LLC	
Street Address:	1844 SW Morrison	
City:	Portland	
State/Country:	OREGON	
Postal Code:	97205	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE	

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2605287	PORTLAND TIMBERS

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (408)998-4790

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 408/286-9800

Email: trademark@hopkinscarley.com

Correspondent Name: Gail M. Hashimoto

Address Line 1: Hopkins & Carley LLC 70 So. First Street

Address Line 2: The Letitia Building

Address Line 4: San Jose, CALIFORNIA 95113

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	6712-001
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Noelle D. Azzopardi

TRADEMARK REEL: 003425 FRAME: 0846

900062315

Signature:	/Noelle D. Azzopardi/
Date:	11/09/2006
Total Attachments: 2 source=Beavers assign doc#page1.tif source=Beavers assign doc#page2.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 003425 FRAME: 0847

#### SERVICE MARK ASSIGNMENT

THIS AGREEMENT is entered into this \_\_\_\_\_ day of April, 2006 by and between PORTLAND FAMILY ENTERTAINMENT, LP, an Oregon limited partnership ("Assignor") and BEAVERS PCL BASEBALL, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("Assignee").

#### WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, assignor is the sole and exclusive owner of the United States service mark registration for the mark identified more fully in the attached Schedule A (the "Service Mark"), and further is the sole and exclusive owner of all business goodwill related therewith; and

WHEREAS, assignee desires to acquire all rights, title, and interest in and to the Service Mark and all business goodwill related therewith;

#### NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

Be it known that for valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, assigns, and transfers unto Assignee the full and exclusive entire right, title, and interest in and to the Service Mark, and the business goodwill associated therewith, including, without limitation, all renewals therefor, all proceeds therefor (including, but not limited to, all license royalties and proceeds of infringement suits), the right to sue for past, present, and future infringements, and the goodwill of the business associated with and symbolized by the Service Mark.

EFFECTIVE DATE: April \_\_\_\_, 2006.



# PORTLAND FAMILY ENTERTAINMENT LIMITED PARTNERSHIP

By: PFE Management Company, LLC, General Partner

By: Roger I. Rrage Manager

STATE OF OREGON

County of Multnomah

This instrument was acknowledged before me on April 14, 2006, by Roger L. Krage, manager of PFE Management Company, LLC, general partner of Portland Family Entertainment Limited Partnership.

) ss

NOTARY PUBLIC FOR OREGON My Commission Expires: 01/17/09

SERVICE MARK ASSIGNMENT
.ODMA/GRPWISEDUNN-CARPOSTI CLIENTS/394842.1

TRADEMARK REEL: 003425 FRAME: 0848

1

# SCHEDULE A

# SERVICE MARK REGISTRATION

MARK
Portland Timbers

U.S. REGISTRATION NO. 2,605,287

REG. DATE August 6, 2002

SERVICE MARK ASSIGNMENT ODMAGGRPWISENDUNG-CAR POSTICLIENTS, 394842.1

**RECORDED: 11/09/2006** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 003425 FRAME: 0849